
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 28 February 2011 No. 4664

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 28 February 2011 No. 4664

TENDER NO: A23-81/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF OFFICE 

FuRNITuRE TO THE NAmIBIAN 
POlICE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 
mARCH 2011 TO 31 mARCH 2013 - 
mINISTRy OF SAFETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011

TENDER NO: A17-12/2011
DESCRIPTION: mAINTENANCE OF GARDENS DIREC- 

TORATE INlAND REvENuE, WAlvIS 
BAy, KEETmANSHOOP, OTjIWARON-
GO, RuNDu, OSHAKATI, ORANjE-
muND, mARIENTAl, TSumEB, KA-
TImA mulIlO, WINDHOEK REGIONAl 
OFFICE AND TRAINING OFFICE FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 mARCH 2011 TO 31 
mARCH 2013 - mINISTRy OF FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011

TENDER NO: F1/22-5/2010
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, lAyOuT, EDITING AND 

PRINTING OF 300 COPIES OF THE 
ImPACT OF GlOBAl FINANCIAl AND 
ECONOmIC CRISIS ON THE NAmIBIAN 
ECONOmy REPORT - NATIONAl 
PlANNING COmmISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011

TENDER NO: F1/16-11/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE - 
mINISTRy OF lANDS AND RESETTlE-
mENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011

TENDER NO:  F1/17-12/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF PROjECTORS AND 

RElATED SOFTWARE - mINISTRy OF 
FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011

TENDER NO:  F1/25-2/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE 
NATIONAl ASSEmBly.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-17/2010
DESCRIPTION: PROFESSIONAl SERvICES FOR THE 

vIABIlITy STuDy OF A WATER 
STORAGE FACIlITy IN THE lAKE 
OPONONO /OmADHIyA lAKE AREA 
IN THE CuvElAI - ETOSHA BASIN - 
mINISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011

TENDER NO: F11-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF ElEPHANT AND  

PREDATOR PROOF FENCES AT ETOS-
HA NATIONAl PARK - mINISTRy OF 
ENvIRONmENT AND TOuRISm.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011
SME’S ONLY!!!
NB: COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION AND PRE-TENDER 
BRIEFING MEETING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY AT 09H00, 
18 JANUARY 2011, AT THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND 
TOURISM OFFICE IN OKAUKUEJO.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-54/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF CIRCuIT OFFICES 

AT KATImA mulIlO IN THE CAPRIvI 
REGION FOR THE mINISTRy OF EDu-
CATION - mINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011
NB. SME’S ONLY!!!

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-55/2010
DESCRIPTION: uPGRADING OF SESFONTEIN HEAlTH 

CARE CENTRE IN THE KuNENE RE-
GION FOR THE mINISTRy OF HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES - mINISTRy 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-60/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FOuR 

HuNDRED 350-GRAm mETEOROlO-
GICAl BAllOONS TO THE mETEOR-
OlOGICAl SERvICE IN WINDHOEK: 
mINISTRy OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO:  F1/13 - 68/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE mINISTRy’S 

ANNuAl REPORT FOR THE 2008/2009 
FINANCIAl yEAR: mINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO:  F1/2-15/2010
DESCRIPTION: TERmS OF REFERENCE: ORGANIzA-

TIONAl STuDy PROPOSAlS FOR 
THE STATE-OWNED GOvERNANCE 
COuNCIl SECRETARIAT: OFFICE OF 
THE PRImE mINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 mARCH 2011
NB: TENDERERS ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT TWO 
SEPARATE ENVELOPES, TECHNICAL PROPOSAL AND 
FINANCIAL PROPOSAL.

TENDER NO: F1/7-36/2010
DESCRIPTION: HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR 

THE REvIEWED AND RESTRuCTuRED 
INFORmATION mANAGEmENT SyS-
TEm, EARTH DATA NAmIBIA, AT THE 
DIRECTORATE GEOlOGICAl SuRvEy 
OF NAmIBIA: mINISTRy OF mINES 
AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO:  F1/9-46/2010
DESCRIPTION: PROCuREmENT OF STEEl STATION-

ERy CABINET, STEEl SHElvES AND 
STEEl TOOlBOxES: mINISTRy OF 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO:  A16 - 5/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly OF BINDING mATERIAlS AND 

BINDING OF DEEDS DOCumENTS 
RElATING TO THE REGISTRATION 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 2011 TO 31 
mARCH 2012.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 8 mARCH 2011
NB: SME’S ONLY!!!



No. 4664 Government Gazette 28 February 2011 3

TENDER NO:  F1/6 - 9/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlyING AND DElIvERy OF 

OFFICE FuRNITuRE FOR SWAKOP-
muND REGIONAl lABOuR OFFICE: 
mINISTRy OF lABOuR AND SOCIAl 
WElFARE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 35/2010
DESCRIPTION: PROCuREmENT OF EquIPmENT/mA-

CHINERy AND THEIR ACCESSORIES 
TO (A) uSAKOS-KARIBIB CuTTING 
AND POlISHING FACIlITy OF 
DImENSION STONE REmNANTS, 
(B) OPuWO SmAll SCAlE mINING 
FACIlITy FOR THE CARvING, CuT-
TING AND POlISHING OF SODAlITE 
REmNANTS AND; C) NOORDOEWER 
SmAll SCAlE mINING FACIlITy 
FOR THE PROCESSING, CuTTING 
AND POlISHING OF “FlAT STONES”: 
mINISTRy OF mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO:  F1/16 - 12/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE 2008 AND 2009 

COmmuNAl lAND BOARD REPORTS: 
mINISTRy OF lANDS AND RESETT-
lEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO:  F119 - 45/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE: 
BulK PROCuREmENT FOR vARIOuS 
DIRECTORATES AT Hq - mINISTRy OF 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO: F1/22 - 6/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE CENTRAl BuREAu OF STATISTICS 
- SuRvEy AND CENSuS DATA 
PROCESSING: NATIONAl PlANNING 
COmmISSION SECRETARIAT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO:  F1/10/2 - 4/2010
DESCRIPTION: ACquISITION OF RADAR AND SuR-

vEIllANCE EquIPmENT FOR CIvIl 
AvIATION: CIvIl WORKS FOR THE 
CvOR SITE IN ONDANGWA.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$1 000-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO:  F1/4 - 10/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly OF vIDEO CAmERAS, AC-

CESSORIES AND mOBIlE vIDEO 
STuDIOS FOR mulTI PuRPOSE CEN-
TRES IN THE KHOmAS REGION - 
mINISTRy OF INFORmATION AND 
COmmuNICATION TECHNOlOGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO: F1/17 - 14/2010
DESCRIPTION: mONITORING AND EvAluATION FOR 

THE ImPlEmENTATION OF THE NEW 
INTEGRATED TAx ADmINISTRATION 

SySTEm (ITAS) FOR THE DIRECT-
ORATE INlAND REvENuE - mINISTRy 
OF FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 44/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE: 
BulK PROCuREmENT (INTERNAl 
AuDIT AND DRST PlATO CENTRE) - 
mINISTRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO:  F1/30 - 5/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF A SERvER, NETWORK 

EquIPmENT AND RElATED SOFT- 
WARE - ANTI-CORRuPTION COmmIS-
SION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 mARCH 2011

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 59/2010
DESCRIPTION: RENOvATIONS AND uPGRADING 

OF mAKAlANI FlATS, WINDHOEK 
FOR THE mINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 mARCH 2011
NB: SME’S ONLY!!!
NB: A TENDERER’S COMPULSORY SITE VISIT WILL BE HELD 
ON TUESDAY, 22 FEBRUARY 2011, 10H00 AT MAKALANI, AT 
THE SITE.

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 19/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF GRAvEl ACCESS 

ROADS FOR THE NECKARTAl DAm 
PROjECT - mINISTRy OF AGRI-
CulTuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$500-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 mARCH 2011
NB: A TENDERER’S COMPULSORY SITE VISIT WILL BE HELD 
ON TUESDAY, 22 FEBRUARY 2011, 09H00 A T THE SEEHEIM 
HOTEL IN THE KARAS REGION.

TENDER NO:  F1/25 - 3/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly OF FuRNITuRE TO THE 

NATIONAl ASSEmBly - NATIONAl 
ASSEmBly.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 FEBRuARy 2011

TENDER NO:  F1/6 - 8/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE 
mINISTRy OF lABOuR AND SOCIAl 
WElFARE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 FEBRuARy 2011

TENDER NO: A17 - 3/2011
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING, PERSONAlIzATION, TR-

ANSPORTATION, mAIlING AND 
DISTRIBuTION WHERE REquIRED 
OF THE lISTED INCOmE TAx FORmS, 
vAluE ADDED TAx FORmS AND 
NOTIFICATIONS WITH RElEvANT 
ENvElOPES FOR THE PERIOD 01 july 
2011 TO 30 juNE 2014 - mINISTRy OF 
FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 22 FEBRuARy 

2011



4 Government Gazette 28 February 2011 No. 4664

TENDER NO:  F1/14 - 3/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF OFFICE 

FuRNITuRE - mINISTRy OF TRADE 
AND INDuSTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 22 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO:  F1/30 - 4/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF CERTAIN PuBlICATIONS 

IN BRAIllE - ANTI CORRuPTION 
COmmISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 22 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO:  F1/17 - 13/2010
DESCRIPTION:  PRINTING OF REvENuE STAmPS - 

mINISTRy OF FINANCE.
lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 22 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO:  F1/13 - 65/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIvISION: PHARmACEuTICAl 
SERvICES - mINISTRy OF HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 22 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 66/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: ATOmIC ENERGy 
AND RADIATION REGulATOR - 
mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 22 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 67/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF A PRINTER AND RE-

lATED SOFTWARE FOR THE DIREC-
TORATE: ATOmIC ENERGy AND 
RADIATION REGulATOR - mINISTRy 
OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 22 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO:  A6 - 2/2011
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECuRITy SERvICES 

FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 2011 TO 31 
mARCH 2014 - mINISTRy OF lABOuR 
AND SOCIAl WElFARE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 15 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO: A19 - 5/2011
DESCRIPTION: mAINTENANCE, REPAIR, OvERHAul 

AND SERvICING OF uNDERWATER 
DIvING, FIRE FIGHTING-RESCuE AND 
lIFE SAvING EquIPmENT, BOARDING 
BOATS (RuBBER DuCK) WITH OuT-
BOARD ENGINES, REFRIGERATION 
AND vENTIlATION EquIPmENT, 
ElECTRONIC EquIPmENT, Hull- 
SuPERSTRuCTuRES ACCOmmO-
DATION, ElECTRICAl SySTEmS AND 
RElATED EquIPmENT, GENERAl/
AuxIlIARy mACHINERy WITH RE- 

lATED SySTEmS, PROPEllERS - 
PROPEllER-SHAFT-RuBBERS, jET-
TIES AND SHORE CONNECTION 
FACIlITIES FOR THE vESSElS 
BElONGING TO THE mINISTRy OF 
FISHERIES AND mARINE RESOuRCES 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 mARCH 2011 
TO 31 mARCH 2012 - mINISTRy OF 
FISHERIES AND mARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 15 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO: A19 - 10/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF RATIONS/

PROvISIONS FOR THE PATROl AND 
RESEARCH vESSElS BElONGING 
TO THE mINISTRy OF FISHERIES 
AND mARINE RESOuRCES FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 APRIl 2011 TO 31 mARCH 
2012 - mINISTRy OF FISHERIES AND 
mARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 15 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO: F1/4 - 9/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly OF SOlAR SySTEmS FOR 

THE mulTI PuRPOSE COmmuNITy 
CENTRES IN THE KHOmAS REGION 
- mINISTRy OF INFORmATION AND 
COmmuNICATION TECHNOlOGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11HO0 ON TuESDAy: 15 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO: F1/11 - 4/2010
DESCRIPTION: TRANSlOCATION OF GAmE FROm 

STATE PROTECTED AREAS TO 
WIlDlIFE BREEDING STOCK lOAN 
SCHEmE (WBSlS) BENEFICIARIES 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 2011 TO 31 
OCTOBER 2011 - mINISTRy OF

 ENvIRONmENT AND TOuRISm.
lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO: F1/21 - 1/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE - 
OFFICE OF THE AuDITOR - GENERAl.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 56/2010
DESCRIPTION: REPlACEmENT OF TWO lIFTS AT THE 

COHEN BuIlDING, HEAD OFFICE, 
WINDHOEK IN THE KHOmAS REGION 
FOR THE mINISTRy OF HOmE AFFAIRS 
AND ImmIGRATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$250-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 FEBRuARy 

2011

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 57/2010
DESCRIPTION: NEW OFFICE BuIlDING FOR THE 

FISHERIES OBSERvER AGENCy AT 
WAlvIS BAy IN THE ERONGO REGION 
FOR THE mINISTRy OF FISHERIES 
AND mARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 FEBRuARy 

2011
NB: SME’S ONLY!!!



No. 4664 Government Gazette 28 February 2011 5

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 58/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF THE HEAD OFFICE 

- PHASE 2 IN WINDHOEK, KHOmAS 
REGION FOR THE mINISTRy OF 
FISHERIES AND mARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00 
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 FEBRuARy 

2011
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO 
THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


